11-21-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form **PTO-1595** REC(U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102606444 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 11-18-03 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: O-Cedar Brands, Inc. Vining Industries, Inc. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger | Assignment Street Address: 1000 Titus Road Change of Name Security Agreement Other_____ City: Springfield State: Ohio Execution Date: October 29, 1996 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:____ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) D384,458 Additional numbers attached? V Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 27 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,\begin{align*}
1080.00 Name: Lora A. Moffatt ✓ Enclosed Internal Address: Salans Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Rockefeller Center 50-1628 620 Fifth Avenue (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

11/20/2003 LMUELLER 00000124 D384458

Lora A. Moffatt

Name of Person Signing

1080.00 DP

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

365647v1

01 FC:8021

SCHEDULE

TITLE	PATENT NOS.	ISSUE DATES
Wringer Mop	D384,458	9/30/1997
Mop including mop connector	5,615,442	4/1/1997
Wound broom construction	5,590,437	1/7/1997
Merchandising and shipping box	5,573,115	11/12/96
Mop head yoke	D370,101	5/21/96
Sponge mop head	5,502,858	4/2/1996
Broom shroud	D368,164	3/26/1996
Angled bristle broom	D367,175	2/20/1996
Mop head	D367, 136	2/13/1996
Combined kitchen brush handle and scraper	D361,894	9/5/1995
Bowl cleaner brush handle	D360,986	8/8/1995
Brush handle	D359,854	7/4/1995
Brush handle	D359,625	6/27/1995
Grill cleaner brush handle with scraper	D358,491	5/23/1995
Sponge mop with composite curved wringer plate	D358,244	5/9/1995
Bath and body brush handle	D358,034	5/9/1995
Brush handle	D357,587	4/25/1995
Dust mop	5,406,670	6/7/1994
Refill sponge mop with composite curved wringer plate	5,406,667	4/18/1995
Scrub brush handle	D357,127	4/11/1995
Scrub brush handle	D356,446	3/21/1995
Hand and fingernail cleaning brush handle	D356,445	3/21/1995
Hand and fingernail cleaning brush	5,355,545	10/18/1994
Scrub brush	5,339,481	8/23/1994
Utility kitchen brush	5,317,779	6/7/1994
Wooden broom assembly and adapter means therefor	5,210,898	5/18/1993
Process for applying a protective coating to handles	5,015,496	5/14/1991

NEWYORK.459589.1

PATENT REEL: 014699 FRAME: 0465 .12/12/00

05651-1650



The State of Ohio

Bob Taft

Secretary of State

205823

🕱 Certificate 🛞

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the Records of Incorporation and Miscellaneous

Filings; that said records show the filing and recording of: AND MIS CHN

af:

O-CEDAR BRANDS, INC. FORMERLY VINING INDUSTRIES, INC.

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State



Recorded on Roll 5651 at Frame 1651 the Records of Incorporation and Miscellaneous Filings.

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio, this 30TH day of OCT

A.D. 19 96 .

Bob Taft

Secretary of State

12/12/00 15:19 **2937** 3255432 M.B.H & H

05651-1651

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF VINING INDUSTRIES, INC.



Michael J. Paxton, President, and Hugh Barnett, Assistant Secretary, of Vining Industries, Inc., an Ohio corporation (the "corporation"), with its principal office located in Springfield, Clark County, Ohio, do hereby certify that the following resolution was adopted by the holders of all of the issued and outstanding shares of the corporation by unanimous written consent, pursuant to the authority of Section 1701.54 of the Ohio Revised Code:

RESOLVED, that Article First of the corporation's Articles of Incorporation be amended, further to read as follows:

"First: The name of the corporation shall be O-Cedar Brands, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Michael J. Paxton, President, and Hugh Barnett, Assistant Secretary, of Vining Industries, Inc., acting for and on behalf of said corporation, have hereunto subscribed their names this 29 day of October, 1996.

VINING INDUSTRIES, INC

Hugh Barnett, Assistant Secretary

PATENT

REEL: 014699 FRAME: 0467